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Receipt No.Amount
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'======:;::=::~·····-··························-···

Date

TOTAL ...

. -- ---· --- --····· . ..

··-······-··..··-··················· Alo Cert:Fee

DESCRIPTION OFWATER RIGHT

Name of stream ·······-·····~~..-..-...._..

'Thib. of ·······-······-······-·······-·······-··..··· eounty of~

Use ·-······-············· .
0

Quantity of water·························~·..······-······ No. or acres .L~..··=·-·
Name of ditch _ .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

of. ° ·
Change in ..tjr....,-.;.-;.,....,.~-~F··fii-··~
Date fil.ed ·····---··--··········-··d-3-7~ .
Date of hearing ·······················-······························-······-··················-·······

Place of hearing w·· ••••••••••••••••

/4 of order 9..-::..../.5::.77 vo. ...?q_ , page ..2:LJ...

Notation made on record by _ .
J

Date for application of water ./..Q..-:: 1.::..."4.{J....................... Date of pri~rity kb.u.~¥-···Ae..✓-2/.~ .

Proof mailed In name of .s.l't:r~{.i,.~:Z:~:af-:/:Z.f}tt1 .
Proof received / Adjudication, Vol. , page .

CertificateAPrt2K"fSSS Vol; ·;q.i-···· ., page ····-··J?98 9 App. No £.7.£.?.'. -.. Per. No.. ;?.Z~-2.. Cert. rro:'.;/'/.,{$$._
Certificate cancelled .
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·······································································............................................................................................... - ····· Verified .

.Dys

..................................................................................................................................................................................................6?.?.~.ffi~;~Q.. 11/&/.t!t-.'tJ~•··· ····-···
Entered

.. .... .... . .. ....... .. - - ... . -- ..-· .

..................... ...................................... ................................................................................................ . - .- -........................................................ . - ..

................................................................................................................................................................... .............................- ,_ _... . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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Township 39S Range 5 W.M.

l Inch= 400 Feet
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER. NO. 3359
Application No. .. Permit No .

IN NAME OF

...JOMN..R,.. PALMER ..

Surveyed .A.V.~.,.lR.. 19~4., by .sf WQO.~.R.Q.Qf
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VICTOR ATIYEH
G0VENO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific plan of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right documents.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources Director
for approval of the proposed change.

Any portion of this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at any
time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right unusable.
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t STATE OF OREGON
I

l, COUNTYOF -XJSEPHINE
I

',,
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I

of 404 Davidson Road, Williams ,State of Oregon 97544 ,has made
proofto the satisfaction of the WaterResources Director, ofa right to the use ofthe waters of
Davidson Gulch

under Permit No. 2783 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that thepriority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
January 10, 1916
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
limited to anamount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.12 cubic foot per second, if available at the original point of diversion;
NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 9, T39S, R5W, WM, 275 feet South and 1800 feet East
from NW Corner Section 9

orits equivalent incase ofrotation, measuredat thepoint ofdiversionfrom thestream. Thepointof
diversion is located in the S 1/4 SW l/4, Section 4, T39S, R5, WM;
950 feet West from S 1/4 Corner, Section 4.

l
'

I

:! I
•

I

I

,
I

1
I,

This is to certify, That

a tributary of Williams Creek
irrigation of 9.13 acres

JOHN R. PALMER

for thepurpose of

I
I
I

I
I
I

I
j

I.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingfor thesame lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth ofone cubic footpersecondper
acre,

I
l
ti
I

I
Ii
I

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotationsystem asmay be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is asfollows:

9.13 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 4

Township 39 South, Range 5 West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered September 15, 1977 and to
correctly describe the place of use and together with certificate of water
right recorded at Page 52990, Volume 48, State Record of Water Right
Certificates supersedes Certificate 31683.

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResources Director, affixed

I

i
il
I

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

Theright to theuse ofthe waterforthepurposes aforesaid is restricted to the landsorplace ofuse herein
describedandis subject tominimumflows establishedby theWaterPolicyReviewBoardwithaneffectivedate
prior to this right.

-

52989

April 25, 1985this date.

--

Recorded inState Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48 ,page

7067C
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BEFORE THE WATER RES0'0'RCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE C0'0NTY

IN THE MA!E'l?ER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF JOHN R. PALMER FOR APPROVAL 0F)
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER FR0M DAVIDSON GULCH )

ORDER A:PPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3359

en February 3, 1976, an application was filed in the office of the

Watei; Resour,ces Director by John R. Palmer for a change in point of diversion

under an existing water right of r,ecord, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

A water right was established by performance under the terms of

permit No. 2783, in the name of Henry Boat for appropriation of not to exceed

0.17 cubic foot per second from Davidson Gulch at a point of diversion located

275 feet South and 1800 feet East from the Northwest corner of Section 9, being

w:l!,th:ln the NE} NW of Sect:ffon 9, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M., with a

date of priority of January 10, 1916, for irrigation of 13.0 acres within SE

SW; of Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

The certificate issued in evidence of the right and recorded at page

1225, Volume 2, and a subsequent certificate recorded at page 31683, Volume 23,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, both incorrectly described the right

in listing the point of diversion as being within the NW; N; of said Section 5

and the place of use as being within the SW SW; of said Section 4.

The applicant herein, contract purchaser of a certain 9.13 acres of

the lands above described, proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom,

without loss of priority, to a point located 0.0 feet North and 790 feet West

I



from the South quarter corner of Section 4, being within the SE SW; of Section

4, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the

effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without

injury to existing rights,

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

point of diversion as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

point of diversion and shall not exceed 0.12 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective

when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install head­

gates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on October 1, 1979.

The certificate of water right heretofore recorded at page 31683,

Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, was canceled by the order



of the Water Resources Director entered on September l5, 1977, approving trans­

fer application No. 3417.

It 1s FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactroy to the Water

Resources Dif!rec•tor of completion of works and benef1ic:f!a.1 use of water to fhe

extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate

Dated at Salem, Oregon, on this 15th day of September, 1977.

/s/ James E. Sexson
Director



Transfer NO. -----
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RECEIVED
•2%2 ·+

POU WATER RESOURCES DE
USE SALEM, OR~GO.'l

Add' 1 POD

~

County Jo3'z r b ; 'l-e.--

6. Completion Date __4/~0..=-..!.l ..:;._11-'11...'1.!.....'.:J1- --=-----------------:-=------
7. Place of Use:

, Trib of

- - -
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract l!Jse fo:r Which

Transfer Ma:de
/ / ~

y / V
~

3 i s "5) 4 $€ S CJ'. 15 l\rr€r t). l) Jf it_

Ws;t. fre.- 8. ±
' -

..

- - - ~

- - -

- - -

S. Proposed Point of Diversion

Old Certificate NO. 3 I (p 4"~ ✓

1. Name Toh. r\. (t:, P?il !Mf .,e::: -

Address t/-b<j D~J:~ el} w~...._ . OR ~15'--l'i
', 7

2. Source of Supply Va_._...~~ tr~ci
- . ('

3. l!Jse ___;~~~=.ici[.5.,;:l=Uh....i=-=::::::......----------------------
4. Amount of Water O. I 2... C-i_3. Prio1ity Date / -_t o_-_(_1_1_~;.;__--

so tay.Zu ±..S¥c...- ±A»t,1 J )

-r 3 '1 5.J 6 5 (_J, ,, LJ, 1:).
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RECEIVED
A S S I G N M E N T

(Z»)(State)( Mailing Address

I.Georgian4a,"<}'BS#Weyof

404_payi,4son_d. Williams, 0, ,97544

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water r,ight AppliGatjon No. '1:l,19WSf~3M9
Permit No. , as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:-=----'

(Name)
BEVERLY A. and MILES TERRENCE MACLAREN

404 Davidson Rd. Williams 0R 9754
(Mailing Address ,City

Telepnone Number _____,,,_

WITNESS my hand this _2nd day of No.vembe.n

The completed assignment m_ust be submitted to tne Vlater Reso,ure::es ID~rr,17(;~555 13th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310, together with a recording fee 0f$.~

s$/4933r I t ;.-::

0\lt;~
.· ·.

690-10-140



Township 39S Range 5W W.M.

1 Inch= 4oo Feet
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

2CEIVED
3Er121977

I John R. Palmer WATER RESOURCES DEPT, ··························································· .. ···················----·················-······ ••·••··..······························•·•· .
(Name of applican t) SALEM, O!lEGO!\J

f 404 Davidson Rd. Williams
0 ·······························································································································•J ........•....................................................•..•...,

(Malling address) (City)

State of .Oren................,A15/4,8!6-6±32..., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Cod,,'{f· (Phone number)

.......................In..;p,o.i.nt af. ..Q.iY~.r..siQJJ. -..·•····························-·································
(In point of diversion; place or use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No3 A.I. i.Ethel Lathrop amesE.
N . La.thr (U not, give name)aom1 'op

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ··•-··No._..... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

•··········· •································•···················································································••··· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .X~.~-·····-·················· If so, give number
Corr. (Yes or No)

of permit ?.7.?.~······-·•······· .. ······· Number of certificate .31683...............

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ..... P.~Y?:~~~.1?: ..Q~~.9.~-···································-··································································

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? J?.-,:!.,..•JQ.,_.l9l.6. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .~.7.-?. ft ~.~ and .)&9.9.. ft ~.! from the .N...
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ~~9J:i:.2!?- 9. being within the ..@ ¼ ~..1/4 of Section 9. Tp..3-.9.~·---··· R. !?~ W. M.,
(No. N . or S . ) ( N o . E.'or W.)

in the county of ~~~.~..P.~.?.~.~.................... The name of the ditch used is ~~····-··············-·······································

NOTE: Answer question If the opplknUon 11 ror tthnnsc In point o! dlv!lrslon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ~.~~·-·· ft.~ ..~!..~ and ..7.~9 ft ~.! from the ..~.}/4
,(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner or.Section.ht being within the .SE..S, ot section ........ T. .9S... R..5M.... W.M.,
(No. N. orS.l (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ~~.~=-~~~:.................. The name of the ditch to be used is ~~~::l:' ?.~_!:.~ .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Form 690 -4-0 1-77 THIS APPLICATION PREPARED By
1a> '

FROM IN ' ---·--------FORMATION -------.
THE APPLICANT. FURNfSHEO ey

SP33064-690



,.

8. 'The use to which the water is applied is.........Irrigation...............-----...............................................
Irrigation, Mining , Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamett e Meridian Section List !-!4 ot Section Number Acres To Be In-lJ!oled

39S 5w 4 SEl/4SWl/4 9.13 Ac.

(U more space required, attach separa te sheet)

No; Buying on contract from
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Naomi lathrQJL .

(It not owner, e,q,ln.ln your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ·-······~9 .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions I1, 12 and 13 it applica tion is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

I

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manuincturlng, domestic supplies, etc.•)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South WUlamette Merldlnn SccUon List !4-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

II
(It more space required, ttach separa te sheet)



- - ·-· .

·······················. . . - ·-

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.....completed................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

Remarks......This..is..an.ammended..application.for.T-3559..............................

·········-···············································•··························································································································································

. ·····················································································································--····~·--·--··········································································

......................................................................... ••·•• •-• ·-· ·····-· - -· - --··· -· •·----- --- ····· •-•• .

. .. . .. ····· ···-····· ··••·•············· ···-·····.····· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, J_Q~ E.~ J?.~Jm.11r:r. · :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..7.th... day of .._.....S.~P..t.E?.W.li>_E;!.:t._....- ..-., 19...Jl.'¥

L, a
·~·-••·1."L-.,. , _ _ ~-•····· . .

(Name ofapplicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7.th... da;y of ·-·-····~·~.P..t.~mJ?.~'*. , 19.77.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ....March...2.©:,. 1.£8'1 .



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chalrman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Fells

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. "A" STREET • GRANTS PASS, OR • 97526 8 Phone 476-8201, Ext. 247

May 18, 1976

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Wayne Overcash

Dear Wayne:

This letter concerns Transfer 3359 in the name
of John R. Palmer and another transfer which is
being filed on the same land in the name of Larry L.
Harrison. It appears that both of these people are
transferring a point of diversion located in Town­
ship 39 South, Range 5 West, Section 4, the old point
of diversion being located in Section 9.

Mr. Palmer claims all of the water, and Mr. Har­
rison claims part of the water. I thought I would
alert you to the fact that a double transfer is being
made on the same land. If you can not handle it from
there to straighten this thing out, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

RBS /sj

cc: John R. Palmer
Larry L. Harrison

RECEIVED
MAY 201976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



April 26, 1976

I, John R. Palmer know the water has been used beneficially on
this land for many consecutive years. The tax records show that
in 1975 alone 400 bales of hay was taken off the property which
could not possibly have been done without irrigation. Davidson
Gulch runs right through the property and is the only possible
source of irrigation there could have been.

I request that you correct your records to reflect the place of
use of this water as being in the SE}SW} instead of in the SW?SW}.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

19 z
6«av or Jail

,I

I •

'
wy commission expiresal_3./Z

7

RECEIVED
APR2 71976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OREGON } OTl!VENS-Nl!'.SS LAW Pu.CO.. PORTLAND. ORB,

County of~---------------- ss_ d
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ///.. -day of... :lf.'41/.:..4:. -- , 19..f.f

9;")%;%37"7%9#,33e «co «" so rows -so

····················••·••················································-···················································-····••······-·························· -·-•·••······~----·················
known to me to be the identjpal individual..$. described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that...~ executed the same freely and voluntarily.

. ---------nriTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

·············o..A...CLARK············· I my official ~;JI~e/il/JdJr last auove written.

~l•:.)TARY PUBLIC· OREGON /?(!('~ · .
soeMw"?l so a...2".,2""7972.2



DALE A. CLARK, REALTOR
Phone: 503-479-5341

DALE CLARK REALTY
PROFESSIONAL REAL ESTATE COUNSELING 618S.W. 6th Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

March 19, 1976

TO: Mr. Robert Steimer, Water Master
Water Master's Office
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer :

This note is to let you know that to my knowledge
for the past ,1-i years the creek shown on the
attached county maps and called Davidson Creek
is still in the same location as it has always
been. That locati0n is betwee,n 1!850 ft. to
195'fo of the SW corner of the SW of section 4,
Twp!' 39 Range 5.

Thank you,



March 19, 1976

•

TO: Mr. Robert Steimer, Water Master
Water Master's Office
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer:

This note is to 1et you'know that to my knowledge
for the past Z years the creek shown on the
attached coun.ty maps and called Davidson ©reel.
is still in the same location as it has always
been.That location is between 1850 ft. to
1950'@@f of the SW corner of the SW of section 4,
THpp 39 Range 5.

Thank you,

a m to be the identical individual..5 described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged tome that.. ,fil...g. executed the same freely and voluntarily.

TN TESTIMONY WHEREt,OF.. I ha'Jf.v hereunto set my hand and affixed

······························· l my offici~J .~t ')~ . year 1 t above written.
D. A. CLARK···········- I u

%?2":.%%€-sea] ei$564,ss on p1resNov. 13, 1~77 I My Commission expires. f.°!.:::__?j_:.. .?.. .
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AFFIDAVIT

I Naomi Lathrop authorize transfer of Water

Rights appurtenant to the SW of the SW ;

of Sec. 4, Twn. 39S, R5W Willamette Meriaian

as evldenced by Permit #2783 in the nae of
I

A.T. & K. Ethel, James L. & Naomi Lathrop

for the irrigation of 13 acres to John R. &

Georgianna T. Palmer, Contract Owners of

property in SE of SW\ Sec. 4 Twn. 39S R5W.

Priorty is 1-10-1916.

... ,
s.°c

' .....
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AFFIDAVIT

transfer of Water

SW ; of the SW '

I Naomi Lathrop authorize

Rights appurtenant to the

of Sec. 4, Twn. 39S, RSW Willamette

·t #2783 in theas evidenced by Perm1

Meridian

name of

L. & Naomi LathropA.T. & K. Ethel, James

f 13 acres to John R. &
for the irrigation o

R5W.
Contract Owners of

\ Sec. 4 Twn. 39S
Georgianna T. Palmer,

property in SE of SW

Priorty is 1-10-1916.

RECEIVE
FEB -3 1976

WATER RESCURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

l

FORM NO. 23 ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OREGON } ITC\l'EH.s-N111s Aw PU. co•• pooRTLANO. ORE,

County of_~--------------- ss_

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 6..(P.··-··· day oL J___/J~~..!:..'!!:. , 19.7..S,·
tore ms. - oar@.a+ w6or, Poige!"p_go ..a5hf,.,C...a i. »iv
named ~·-·········~::2~·-············-··-·-·········-··························-···········-·-·

\
·••·••············· ..-········-········· ·-············ -...- ~ -, - -··········~--··························-··············
known to me to be. the identigal individual... . described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that.A-:£.J.l executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

-:EE5>
..."""#3fo,oe
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Tl 1102

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

I
I. I
I

VA pa:rcel of land in the South Half of Section 4, Township 39 South,
Rnnge 5 est of the Willanette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon,
being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the
\Sm1theast corner of the Southwest Quarter of said Sect.ioF>. 4; tit.le.nee
~long the South line of said Southwest Quarter, South 89°36'30"
West 1594.63 feet to an iron rod; thence North 23°57'27" West 44.13
feet to an iron rod; thence North 0°Gl'23" East 605.21 feet to an
iron rod; thence North 60°33'02" East 210.93 fee_t to an iron rod;
thence North 70°28'52" East 130.48 feet to an iron red; thence
North 17°44'20" East 33.56 feet to an iron rod; thence North
73°42'46" East 188.39 feet to an iron rod; thence North 89°55'45"
East 3 7 6 .19 feet to an iron rod; thence South 71 ° 28'06" East 560. 00
feet to an iron rod; thence South 89°42'2l" East 278.01 feet to an
iron rod on the Hesterly right of way line of Davidson Road; thence
along said right of way line, South 0°08' West 687.ll feet to an
iron rod on the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section
4; thence along said South line, South 89° 57'42" west 619. 0·0 feet to
the point of beginning.

TC7VE
FEB -3 1976
RESOWRCES DEPT.VJAiER -

SALEM, OREGON


